
OPEN BIBLE LEARNING CENTER — 2024-2025 CHILD CARE CALENDAR
AUGUST 2024

Staff Meeting                                                August 5 5:30 P.M. 
Meet the Teacher/Open House August 15 (Thurs.) 5:30-6:30 P.M.
School Begins August 19
SEPTEMBER 2024

Labor Day September 2 (Mon.) Closed for Holiday
Staff Meeting September 14 8:00 A.M.
OCTOBER 2024

Freeport Fire Department  
Presentation

TBD 8:45-11:30 A.M.

Staff Meeting October 7
Autumn Parties October 24/ 25 Thursday / Friday
NOVEMBER 2024

Teaching Strategies Checkpoint Due 
Date

November 1 (Fri.)

Staff Meeting November 4
Parent / Teacher Conferences November 11 & 12 Monday & Tuesday 3:30-8:00 P.M.
Thanksgiving November 28 Closed for Holiday
Holiday November 29 Closed for Holiday
DECEMBER 2024

Christmas Program December 11 / 12 Wednesday & Thursday (video only)
Christmas Parties December 20 (Fri.)
Christmas Eve December 24 (Tues.) Closed at 3 P.M.
Christmas Holiday December 25 (Wed.) Closed for Holiday
JANUARY 2025

New Year’s Day Holiday January 1 (Wed.) Closed for Holiday
Staff Meeting January 13
FEBRUARY 2025

Staff Meeting February 10
Valentine’s Parties February 14 (Fri.)
Teaching Strategies Checkpoint Due 
Date

February 14 (Fri.)

Pictures February 24 - 27 Monday - Thursday
MARCH 2025

Parent / Teacher Conferences March 3-4 Mon.-Tues. 3:30-8:00 P.M. as needed
Staff Meeting March 10 (Mon.) 5:30 P.M.
APRIL 2025

Staff Meeting April 7 5:30 P.M.
Easter Parties April 11 (Fri.)
Good Friday April 18 Closed for Holiday
MAY 2025

Staff Meeting May 12 5:30 P.M.
PreKindergarten Graduation May 22 (Thurs.) 6:30 P.M.
Last Day for School Year May 23 (Fri.) / Checkpoints
Memorial Day May 26 Closed for Holiday 

Summer starts May 27
8-29-24


